# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	75 Versi	on: 1		Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/15	6/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/28	8/2023			Final action:	3/28/2023	
Title:	City Council Appointments to Boards, Commissions and Committees						
Success:	Presenter: Tom Strand, Council President and Councilmember At Large						
Sponsors: Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1.						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
3/28/2023	1	City Council				proved	Pass

City Council Appointments to Boards, Commissions and Committees

#### **Presenter:**

Tom Strand, Council President and Councilmember At Large

#### Summary:

Reappointments and appointments to City/County Subdivision Storm Drainage Board, Stormwater Advisory Committee, Audit Committee and Pikes Peak Regional Building Department Board of Review and Licensing Committee

Background: N/A

**Previous Council Action:** N/A

**Financial Implications:** N/A

**City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:** N/A

Stakeholder Process: N/A

#### Alternatives:

### N/A

## **Proposed Motion:**

Approve Appointments to City Council Boards, Commissions, and Committees

N/A